

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3534 OF 2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in SBCMA No.
2342/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

INDIAN OIL COPRN.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR SANDAYA & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Liberhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R.Kalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.P.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondent states that the provision relied upon by the Petitioner has been struck down by the High Court as being invalid. Counsel for the Petitioner wishes to study the matter.

Put up on 4th March, 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER