

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3534/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in SB Civil Misc.Appeal No. 2342 /2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

INDIAN OIL COPRN.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR SANDAYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With Appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim

relief )

WITH IA NO.2 (Appln. For permission to urge addl. Grounds)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kazza, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ram Rao, Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After some argument, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for

leave to withdraw this petition so that he may move the High Court for appropriate directions .

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty reserved.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master